MBE WBE
Goal Goal
Category (%) (%)
CONSTRUCTION
Competitive 13.7 13.8
Non-Competitive
Total Payments
COMMODITY
Competitive 3.5 6.2
Non-Competitive
Total Payments
NON-PROFESSIONAL
Competitive 141 15
Non-Competitive
Total Payments
PROFESSIONAL
Competitive 15.8 15.8

Non-Competitive
Total Payments

TOTAL
Competitive
Non-Competitive
Total Payments

Total
Payments

$219,508,497
$148,250,649
$367,759,146

$143,760,577
$166,635,579
$310,396,156

$260,490,622
$249,753,763
$510,244,385

$11,273,069
$90,411,660
$101,684,729

$635,032,765
$655,051,651
$1,290,084,416

Total Payments FY 2019

MBE Prime
Payments

$28,938,442
$3,108,936
$32,047,378

$682,597
$3,040,913
$3,723,510

$8,161,572
$4,502,135
$12,663,707

$405,074
$3,276,781
$3,681,855

$38,187,685
$13,928,765
$52,116,450

MBE Sub
Payments

$4,678,089
$0
$4,678,089

$0
$0
$0

$2,535,399
$0
$2,535,399

$123,024
$0
$123,024

$7,336,512
$0
$7,336,512

WBE Prime
Payments

$1,926,952
$0
$1,926,952

$912,302
$1,764,157
$2,676,459

$2,784,292
$7,106,648
$9,890,940

$1,285,649
$3,532,628
$4,818,277

$6,909,194
$12,403,433
$19,312,627

WBE Sub
Payments

$136,482
$0
$136,482

$0
$0
$0

$374,721
$0
$374,721

$170,058
$0
$170,058

$681,260
$0
$681,260

Total M/\WBE
Payments

$35,679,964
$3,108,936
$38,788,901

$1,594,899
$4,805,070
$6,399,969

$13,855,984
$11,608,783
$25,464,767

$1,983,805
$6,809,408
$8,793,213

$53,114,652
$26,332,198
$79,446,850

Percent
Participation

16.25%
2.10%
10.55%

1.11%
2.88%
2.06%

5.32%
4.65%
4.99%

17.60%
7.53%
8.65%

8.36%
4.02%
6.16%



