## **Total Payments FY 2019**

	MBE	WBE							
	Goal	Goal	Total	MBE Prime	MBE Sub	WBE Prime	WBE Sub	Total M/WBE	Percent
Category	(%)	(%)	<b>Payments</b>	<b>Payments</b>	<b>Payments</b>	<b>Payments</b>	<b>Payments</b>	<b>Payments</b>	<b>Participation</b>
CONSTRUCTION									
Competitive	13.7	13.8	\$219,508,497	\$28,938,442	\$4,678,089	\$1,926,952	\$136,482	\$35,679,964	16.25%
Non-Competitive			\$148,250,649	\$3,108,936	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$3,108,936	2.10%
<b>Total Payments</b>			\$367,759,146	\$32,047,378	\$4,678,089	\$1,926,952	\$136,482	\$38,788,901	10.55%
COMMODITY									
Competitive	3.5	6.2	\$143,760,577	\$682,597	\$0	\$912,302	\$0	\$1,594,899	1.11%
Non-Competitive	3.3	0.2	\$166,635,579	\$3,040,913	\$0 \$0	\$1,764,157	\$0 \$0	\$4,805,070	2.88%
Total Payments			\$310,396,156	\$3,723,510	\$ <b>0</b>	\$2,676,459	\$ <b>0</b>	\$6,399,969	2.06%
			<b>4010,000,100</b>	¥ 0,1 = 0,0 10	**	<del>+</del> =,0:0,:00	Ψ-	<b>4</b> 0,000,000	,
NON-PROFESSIONAL									
Competitive	14.1	15	\$260,490,622	\$8,161,572	\$2,535,399	\$2,784,292	\$374,721	\$13,855,984	5.32%
Non-Competitive			\$249,753,763	\$4,502,135	\$0	\$7,106,648	\$0	\$11,608,783	4.65%
<b>Total Payments</b>			\$510,244,385	\$12,663,707	\$2,535,399	\$9,890,940	\$374,721	\$25,464,767	4.99%
PROFESSIONAL									
Competitive	15.8	15.8	\$11,273,069	\$405,074	\$123,024	\$1,285,649	\$170,058	\$1,983,805	17.60%
Non-Competitive			\$90,411,660	\$3,276,781	\$0	\$3,532,628	\$0	\$6,809,408	7.53%
Total Payments			\$101,684,729	\$3,681,855	\$123,024	\$4,818,277	\$170,058		8.65%
TOTAL									
Competitive			\$635,032,765	\$38,187,685	\$7,336,512	\$6,909,194	\$681,260	\$53,114,652	8.36%
Non-Competitive			\$655,051,651	\$13,928,765	\$0	\$12,403,433	\$0	\$26,332,198	4.02%
Total Payments			\$1,290,084,416		\$7,336,512	\$19,312,627	\$681,260		6.16%
-			·						